

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 754 OF 2025

Jagannath Prasad Shoke ....APPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

ADV. K. K. DHOKE I/BY ADV. NITIN SHIVRAM  
SATPUTE FOR APPELLANT  
MS. DHANLAXMI KRISHNA IYYER, APP FOR  
RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 28th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 14/08/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**