

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 754 OF 2025
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 18044 OF 2025**

Jagannath Prasad Shoke ...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Kishor Dhoke a/w Adv. Rachit Singh a/w Adv. Sofiya Ansari a/w Adv. Abhishek Bandekar a/w Adv. Dayanand Ubale i/by Adv. Nitin Satpute	Advocate for the Appellant
Shri H. J. Dedhia	APP for the Respondent-State
PSI Shinde	Mahatma Phule Chowk Police Station

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Appellant. There is a challenge to the order dated 05.07.2025 passed by the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Kalyan, page no. 91. One of the prayer made in that

application is about registration of the offence under the Schedule Castes and Schedule Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Amendment Act and other Acts, on page no. 77.

2. There is a request to adjourn the matter for two weeks, because there are also other appeals filed by the same Appellant against few other orders passed by the same Judge.

3. In view of that stand over Appeal No. 754 of 2025 to **03rd October 2025.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]