

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 754 OF 2025

Jagannath Prasad Shoke ...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Rachit Singh a/w Adv. Abhishek Bandekar a/w Adv. Sofiya Ansari i/by Adv. Nitin Satpute	Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. H. J. Dedhia	APP for the Respondent-State
PSI Shankar Shinde	Mahatma Fule Chowk Police Station

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. It is true on 10.09.2025, next date granted was 03.10.2025, however, from this week onwards, this Court has listed more appeals under Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act and probably, this Court may be on leave on 03.10.2025, that is why this appeal is listed today.

2. As arguing counsel is in difficulty, adjournment is sought. There was a direction to keep other appeals filed by the Appellant today only. However, learned Advocate for the Appellant submitted that still they are under objections. Once objections are removed, he is at liberty to seek circulation.
3. Learned APP has read over the impugned order passed by the trial court dated 05/07/2025, page nos. 79 to 91.
4. Stand over to **07th October 2025**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]