

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.754 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 985 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 988 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 986 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 987 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1007 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1047 OF 2025**

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2025.11.21
14:52:08
+0700

Jagannath Prasad Shoke Appellant

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Anr Respondents

Mr. Kishor Doke a/w. Mr. Abhishek Bandekar, Mr. Nitin Satpute, Mr. Rachit Singh, Mr. Dayanand and Jyotirmay Dey, Advocates for the Appellants.

Mr. M.S.Sonavane, APP for the State in Cri.Appeal/985/2025

Mr. H.J.Dedhia, APP for the State in Cri.Appeal/754/2025 & Cri.Appeal/988/2025

Mr. C.D.Mali, APP for the State in Cri.Appeal/986/2025

Mr. S.S.Ghag, APP for the State in Cri.Appeal/987/2025

Mr. Ashok S. Gawai, APP for the State in Cri.Appeal/1007/2025

Mr. S.S.Ghag, APP for the State in Cri.Appeal/1047/2025

PSI – H.B.Pawar, Kalyan Police Station present.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. After making submission for substantial time, learned

counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks time.

2. At his request, stand over to **5th December, 2025.**

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)